OP \$65.00 1977122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AREVA NC Inc.		12/16/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AREVA Inc.	
Street Address:	3315 Old Forest Road, OF28	
City:	Lynchburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977122	NUHOMS
Registration Number:	1967645	NUHOMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Emily C. Peyser

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRWI-2-18769/18770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily C. Peyser
SIGNATURE:	/Emily C. Peyser/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Areva NC Inc. to Areva Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0305

900360562

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:15 AM 12/20/2013 FILED 11:15 AM 12/20/2013 SRV 131467465 - 2194311 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:	, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is AREVA INC.	
and the name of the corporation	being
merged into this surviving corporation is AREVA NC Inc.	-
The state of the s	
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, execut and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.	ed
THERD: The name of the surviving corporation isAREVA INC.	
a Delaware corporat	ion.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall l Certificate of Incorporation.	
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2014	·
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3315 Old Forest Road, O	F28
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501 , the place of bus	
of the surviving corporation.	
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surveorporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation	iving ns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate signed by an authorized officer, the 16 day of December	to be ,A.D.,
2013 By: Authorized Officer	
Name: David M. Royer	
Print or Type	
Title Segretary AREVAINC.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 04/11/2016